S DRIPPING Sparter	STAFF REPORT City of Dripping Springs PO Box 384 511 Mercer Street Dripping Springs, TX 78620
Submitted By:	Andrew Binz, Parks and Community Services Director
Parks & Recreation Commission Meeting Date:	June 5, 2023
Agenda Item Wording:	Discuss and consider possible action regarding the Parks and Facilities Naming Policy.
Agenda Item Requestor	: Andrew Binz
Summary/Background:	The Parks and Facilities Naming Policy will provide a formal process that assists the City Council with naming or renaming the City of Dripping Springs's parks, park facilities, or infrastructure. This policy provides for citizen input, board or commission recommendations, and ensures City Council approval to adopt all names.
Staff Recommendations:	Approve the recommended to City Council the Parks and Facilities Naming Policy.
Attachments:	Parks and Facilities Naming Policy
Next Steps/Schedule:	The Parks and Facilities Naming Policy will be presented to the Mayor and City Council for approval.